FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-16-1998



100765820

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

WI5498

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

6

Submission	Type	Conveyance Typ		LIRD		
X New	× New		Security Agreement	6-2-98		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		License	Change of Name	V U		
		Merger	X Other Confirmatory License U.S. Government			
Correctiv Reel #	e Document Frame #	to a series	e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie partmental File See	es) cret File		
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties atta	ached _{Execution} Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	WHITEHEAD INSTITUTE	FOR BIOMEDICAL	RESEARCH	07/1/98		
Name (line 2)	2			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	<u> </u>			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	W. M.					
Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached		
Name (line 1)	National Institutes of Health, The If document to be re is an assignment at receiving party is no					
Name (line 2)	Extramural Inventions Office, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 3188 representative is attach (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	MSC 7750			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Bethesda City	Maryland / US State/Country	A 20892-77 Zip Code	50		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddroee	for the first Receiving Party only	/•		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027						PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and	Address	Area Code and	Telephone Numbe	301-4	135-1986	
Name	National In	nstitutes	of Health,	The			
Address (line 1)	Extramural	Inventior	ns Office, I	l'he			
Address (line 2)	6701 Rockle	edge Drive	e, Room 3188	3.			
Address (line 3)	MSC 7750						
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7750						
Pages	Enter the total r		es of the attache	d conveyance doc	ument	# 1	
Application	Number(s) or	and the second section of the section of	ber(s)	Mari	c if addition	al numbers	
Enter either t	he Patent Application	Number or the i	Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH nur	nbers for th	e same property).	
Pat	tent Application N	lumber(s)		Pat	ent Numb	er(s)	
0838533!	5						
If this document was	is being filed togethe	r with a <u>new</u> Pate	ent Application, enter	the date the patent ap	plication	Month Day Ye	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty	/ (PCT)	PCT	РСТ		PCT	
<u>only</u>	er PCT applicati <mark>o</mark> <u>/ if</u> a U.S. Applica not been assign	tion Number	PCT	РСТ		PCT	
Number of F			al number of prop	perties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount fo	or Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 0		
	of Payment: Account	Enclo	sed Depo	osit Account			
(Enter for	r payment by deposit		litional fees can be che posit Account Nu		#		
		А	uthorization to cha	rge additional fees:	Yes	No X	
Statement a	ınd Signature						
attach				information is true Charges to depos		rect and any It are authorized, as	
Bel	en Awetaheg:	ne				7/1/98	
	of Person Signir		Signa	ture		Date	

Fax this to 301/480-0272

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Bioactive Fusion Proteins

Inventor(s): Graham J. Lieschke, Richard C. Mulligan

Patent or Application Serial No.: 08/385,335

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 08/8/95

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): NCI CA63399

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and

 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and
- regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. (Grantee/Contractor Official and Title) Whitehead Institute for Biomedical Research (Organization) Nine Cambridge Center Cambridge, MA 02142 (Business Address)